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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 317 

(By MR. MITCHELL) 

[Passed March 7, 1957; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three-c, article one, 

chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to powers 

of county courts with respect to the purchase, installation 

and maintenance of photo copying, microphotographic or 

other miniature photographic processes, appliances and 

supplies. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section three-c, article one, chapter seven of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 3-c. Powers with Respect to the Purchase, In-

2 stallation and Maintenance of Photo Copying Equipment, 
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3 Microphotographic or Other Miniature Photographic 

4 Processes, Appliances and Supplies.-In addition to all 

5 other powers and duties now conferred by law upon 

6 county courts, such courts are hereby authorized and 

7 empowered to purchase, install and maintain photo copy-

8 ing equipment, microphotographic, or other miniature 

9 photographic processes, appliances and supplies desig-

10 nated for copying photographically or microphotographi-

11 cally all or any number of its deeds, documents, books, 

12 records, plats or maps, or other writing, for use by the 

13 clerks of the several county courts and to pay therefor 

14 and for the maintenances thereof out of the county treas-

15 ury. The actions of the county courts in heretofore pur-

16 chasing and maintaining such equipment is now ratified. 






